A/D581-40

10/470402 PT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 JUL 2003

	CATABOLET VIVIOR TO COL 200
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 7./(K·)3 1 11-25-	2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Andreas KIRSCHBAUM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG
Andreas KIRSCHBAOW	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎦 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕰 Assignment 🖳 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Guerickestr.</u> 7
Q Other	
	City:_FrankfurtState:zip: 60488
Franklin B. I	Germany
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥸 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) /0470402 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Gerlinde Nattler Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Continental Teves, Inc.	☐ Enclosed
3 LLANDGRA 00000083 502570 10470402	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Continental Drive	502570
City: Auburn Hls. State: MI Zip: 48326	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Gerlinde Nattler	ide Miller 17 July 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Andreas Kirschbaum, residing at Parsevalstraße 1, D-64347 Griesheim, Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestrasse 7, D-60488 Frankfurt, Germany as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Method for Isolating Redundant Systems when Designing Client-specific Printed

	Board	s
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,		
	filed herewith, filed as U.S. Serial No	on
and all the rights an	d privileges under any and all Let	ters Patent that may be granted therefor.
	uest that any and all patents for and legal representatives, or to su	said inventions be issued to said assignee, its ach nominees as it may designate.
expense, sign all pa convenient for secu	pers, take all rightful oaths, and during and maintaining patents for	ill, without charge to said assignee but at its lo all acts which may be necessary, desirable or said inventions in any and all countries and for ssigns and legal representatives or nominees.
representatives or a protection for said International Conv convention which	nominees, to invoke and claim for inventions filed by it or them, the rention for the Protection of I	essignee, its successors, assigns and legal for any application for patent or other form of the benefit of the right of priority provided by the industrial Property, as amended, or by any for it, and to invoke and claim such right of from us.
formal equivalent o country for any pur to claim the aforesa	f any assignment, consent to file or pose and more particularly in pro- aid benefit of the right of priority	assignment shall be deemed a full legal and or like document which may be required in any pof of the right of the said assignee or nomineer provided by the International Convention for by any convention which may henceforth be

1

PATENT REEL: 014714 FRAME: 0539 Attorney Docket No.: P 10056 BR/AD

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Frankfurt/Main, this 11 day of June, 2003.

Andreas Kirschbaum

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to

120603

RECORDED: 07/18/2003

Date

Witness

Witness